
 

DOVER GIRLS BASKETBALL  
VARSITY & JV - 2020 - 2021 

Scrimmages: 
Saturday, November 7 - Indian Valley Home 10:30 AM 
Monday, November 9 - Claymont Home 6:00 PM 
Wednesday, November 18 - Ridgewood/West Holmes Home 6:00 PM 
 
 
Tuesday November 24 TUSKY VALLEY Home  6:00 PM 38 - 25 Win 
Saturday November 28 WARREN Away 6:00 PM 
 
Wednesday December 2 CARROLLTON Away 5:30 PM 
Saturday December 5 LOUISVILLE Away 1:00 PM 
 
Wednesday December 9 INDIAN CREEK Home 6:00 PM 
Saturday December 12 NEW PHILADELPHIA Away 1:00 PM 
 
Thursday December 17 STEUBENVILLE Away 6:00 PM 
Saturday December 19 CAMBRIDGE Home 1:00 PM 
 
Wednesday December 23 LAKE Home 6:00 PM 
 
Tuesday December 29 ONTARIO ​(WR Mansfield Showcase) Away 5:40 PM 
Wednesday December 30 TUSLAW ​(at DMS) Home 1:00 PM 
 
Wednesday January 6 MASSILLON (Site TBA) Home 6:00 PM 
Saturday January 9 MARIETTA Away 1:00 PM 
 
Monday January 11 MINERVA Home 6:00 PM 
Wednesday January 13 SANDY VALLEY Home 6:00 PM 
Saturday January 16 WARREN Home 1:00 PM 
 
Monday January 18 JOHN GLENN Away 6:00 PM 
Saturday January 23 NEW PHILADELPHIA Home 1:00 PM 

 
Saturday January 30 CAMBRIDGE Away 1:00 PM 
 

OVAC Tournament or Matchup Games 
Monday February 1 OVAC Tournament G1 
Thursday February 4 OVAC G2/Consolation 
Saturday February 6 MARIETTA Home 1:00 PM 
 
Saturday February 13 Sectional Play in game (Higher Seed Hosts) Wednesday February 17 Sectional Semi-Final (Higher Seed Hosts)  
Saturday February 20 Sectional Final (Higher Seed Hosts) Wednesday February 24 District Semi-Final (Neutral Site) 
Coaching Begins 10.23.2020 Season Begins 11-20-20  
OVAC Cutoff Date - Monday, January 25  
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